TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

CRIME RECORDS DIVISION

2025
DWI Summary

Reporting years:
Total number of DWI charges reported:
Number of DWI charges resulting in release with no charges:

Pleas associated with DWI Charges:
Plea not guilty
Plea of guilty

Count of final dispositions for DWI Charges:
Conviction of the original offense
Conviction other than the original offense

Dismissals

2023

85,002

4,554

2,623
39,599

26,447
13,394
9,818

2024

85,858

1,990

816
14,476

10,388
4,279
2,555



