

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

CRIME RECORDS DIVISION

2025 DWI Summary

Reporting years:	2023	2024
Total number of DWI charges reported:	85,002	85,858
Number of DWI charges resulting in release with no charges:	4,554	1,990
Pleas associated with DWI Charges:		
Plea not guilty	2,623	816
Plea of guilty	39,599	14,476
Count of final dispositions for DWI Charges:		
Conviction of the original offense	26,447	10,388
Conviction other than the original offense	13,394	4,279
Dismissals	9,818	2,555